

Purchasing Department Bid # 09-009,Colonia Access Project for Road Reconstruction of Kiely Road in the Upper Valley Opening Date: Wednesday, February 18, 2009

				Allen Co	oncrete Inc.	Allied Paving Co.		Danny Lander Construction, Inc.		Jar Construction , Inc.	
Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost Total		Unit Cost Total	
	Francish and Describe Colons Water Debution Describes			Base Bid A- TxDot - El Paso County Funds							
1	Furnish and Provide Sotrm Water Polution Prevention Pland (SWP3)	LS	1	51850.00	\$51,850.00	17460.00	\$17,460.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00	25038.07	\$25,038.07
2	Furnish and Provide Video Tape, complete & in place for the sum of	LS	1	2000.00	\$2,000.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00	1105.00	\$1,105.13
3	Furnish and provide a project wide Trafiic Controll Plan, complet & in place for the sum of	LS	1	22010.00	\$22,010.00	12000.00	\$12,000.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00	29446.37	\$29,446.37
4	Furnish and provide milling of pavement, removal & disposal, complete & in place for the sum of	SY	6,100	1.50	\$9,150.00	1.27	\$7,747.00*	3.50	\$21,350.00	1.11	\$6,771.00
5	Furnish and Install 12" Sub-grade preparation, 6" Base Course & 2" HMAC, complete & in place for the sum of	SY	7,690	25.00	\$192,250.00	21.23	\$163,258.70*	30.00	\$230,700.00	23.47	\$180,484.30
6	Furnish & Install Header Curb, complete and in place for the sum of (12" wide x 18" deep)	LF	4,380	9.50	\$41,610.00	12.23	\$53,567.40*	15.00	\$65,700.00	16.77	\$73,452.60
7	Furnish & Install Standard Curb & Gutter, complete & in place for the sum of	LF	140	9.85	\$1,379.00	12.51	\$1,751.40	25.00	\$3,500.00	24.34	\$3,407.60
	Base Bid B - Orca Funds										
8	Furnish and Installl Channel Excavation, complete & inplace for the sum of	CY	4,520	12.50	\$56,500.00	26.39	\$119,282.80*	36.00	\$162,720.00	16.88	\$76,297.60
9	Furnish & Install (2) parallel 10x6: reinforce concrete Box Culverts to include flowable fill and appurtenances, complete and in place for the sum of	LF	50	1834.79	\$91,739.50	1474.44	\$73,722.00	2100.00	\$105,000.00	2876.21	\$143,810.50
10	Furnish & Install Reinforced Concrete Header and Wing Walls, upstream & downstream of 2 Reinforced Concrete Box Culverts, & appurtenaces, complete & in place for the sum of	LS	1	40478.00	\$40,478.00	108000.00	\$108,000.00	55000.00	\$55,000.00	33451.71	\$33,451.71
11	Furnish & Install Chain Link Fence & appurtenances arournd drainage area, compleate & in place for the sum of	LF	1,050	16.61	\$17,440.50	38.53	\$40,456.50*	15.00	\$15,750.00	44.21	\$46,420.50
				Additive A	Itenate Bid C	· Orca Funds	3				
12	Furnish & instal8" reinforced concrete lining, complete & in place	SY	2,780	67.37	\$187,288.60	86.59	\$240,720.20*	135.00	\$325,300.00	85.34	\$237,245.20
13	Furnish & install 2" thick Rock Rip-Rap (10-12) complete & in place	SY	400	119.50	\$47,800.00	66.80	\$26,720.00	65.00	\$26,000.00	43.02	\$17,208.00
14	Frunish & Install Stiliin Basin & appurtenances, complete ∈ place for the sum of	LS	1	133142.39	\$133,142.39	120351.00	\$120,351.00	100000.00	\$100,000.00	109462.69	\$109,462.69
	Total Bid Price Base Bid A item 1-7				\$320,249.00	*	\$258,784.50		\$343,750.00		\$319,705.07
	Total Bid Price Base Bid B item 8-11				\$206,158.00	*	\$341,461.30		\$338,470.00		\$299,980.31
	Total Bid Price Additive Altenate Bid C item 12-14				\$368,230.99	*	\$387,791.20		\$501,300.00		\$363,915.89
	Grand Total Bid Price				\$894,637.99	*	\$988,037.00		\$1,183,520.00		\$983,601.27



Purchasing Department Bid # 09-009,Colonia Access Project for Road Reconstruction of Kiely Road in the Upper Valley Opening Date: Wednesday, February 18, 2009

_	<u> </u>	ato: IIIoaii		ruary 10, Z					
			Martinez Bros. Contractors		QC Contracting, LLC		Southwest Growth Corp.		
Item	Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Base Bid A- TxDot - El Paso County Funds									
1	Furnish and Provide Sotrm Water Polution Prevention Pland (SWP3)	LS	1	35000.00	\$35,000.00	21080	\$21,080.00	18200.00	\$18,200.00
2	Furnish and Provide Video Tape, complete & in place for the sum of	LS	1	550.00	\$550.00	800	\$800.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00
3	Furnish and provide a project wide Trafiic Controll Plan, complet & in place for the sum of	LS	1	9000.00	\$9,000.00	20000	\$20,000.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
4	Furnish and provide milling of pavement, removal & disposal, complete & in place for the sum of	SY	6,100	2.22	\$13,542.00	1.245	\$7,600.00	1.75	\$10,675.00
5	Furnish and Install 12" Sub-grade preparation, 6" Base Course & 2" HMAC, complete & in place for the sum of	SY	7,690	22.67	\$174,332.30	20.8	\$160,000.00	26.00	\$199,940.00
6	Furnish & Install Header Curb, complete and in place for the sum of (12" wide x 18" deep)	LF	4,380	16.20	\$70,956.00	9	\$39,420.00	13.00	\$56,940.00
7	Furnish & Install Standard Curb & Gutter, complete & in place for the sum of	LF	140	16.20	\$2,268.00	15	\$2,700.00	12.00	\$1,680.00
		Base Bid	B - Orca Fund	ls					
8	Furnish and Installl Channel Excavation, complete & inplace for the sum of	CY	4,520	12.60	\$56,952.00*	4.606	\$20,820.00	11.50	\$51,980.00*
9	Furnish & Install (2) parallel 10x6: reinforce concrete Box Culverts to include flowable fill and appurtenances, complete and in place for the sum of	LF	50	2157.00	\$107,850.00*	1720	\$86,000.00	1820.00	\$91,000.00
10	Furnish & Install Reinforced Concrete Header and Wing Walls, upstream & downstream of 2 Reinforced Concrete Box Culverts, & appurtenaces, complete & in place for the sum of	LS	1	82350.00	\$82,350.00	30000	\$30,000.00	22400.00	\$22,400.00
11	Furnish & Install Chain Link Fence & appurtenances arournd drainage area, compleate & in place for the sum of	LF	1,050	26.40	\$27,720.00	20	\$21,000.00	45.00	\$47,250.00
			te Bid C - Orc						T .
12	Furnish & instal8" reinforced concrete lining, complete & in place	SY	2,780	102.06	\$283,734.00	60	\$166,800.00	40.00	\$111,200.00
13	Furnish & install 2" thick Rock Rip-Rap (10-12) complete & in place	SY	400	56.86	\$22,744.00	37	\$14,800.00	65.00	\$26,000.00
14	Frunish & Install Stiliin Basin & appurtenances, complete ∈ place for the sum of	LS	1	128522.00	\$128,522.00	35000	\$35,000.00	29900.00	\$29,900.00
	Total Bid Price Base Bid A item 1-7				\$305,648.30		\$251,000.00		\$294,435.00
	Total Bid Price Base Bid B item 8-11		_	*	\$274,872.00	_	\$157,820.00		\$212,630.00
	Total Bid Price Additive Altenate Bid C item 12-14		_		\$435,000.00	_	\$216,600.00		\$167,100.00
	Grand Total Bid Price			*	\$1,015,520.30		\$625,420.00		\$674,165.00
		Page 2		-					

Approved by (signature)	Approved by (print)	
Department	 Date	
Recommendation:	24.0	2/19/09 La

^{*} Total price on bid was wrong unit price utilized.